STATUTORY RULES OF NORTHERN IRELAND

2021 No. 278

The Health Protection (Coronavirus, International Travel, Operator Liability and Information to Passengers) (Amendment No. 7) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2021

PART 2

Amendment of the principal Regulations

Requirement to book and undertake tests

- **8.**—(1) Regulation 8 (requirement to book and undertake tests) is amended as follows.
- (2) In paragraph (1)—
 - (a) at the end of sub-paragraph (a) insert "or";
 - (b) after that sub-paragraph insert—
 - "(aa) a non-red list arrival.";
 - (c) omit sub-paragraphs (b) and (c).
- (3) In paragraph (11), in the definition of "testing package"—
 - (a) in paragraph (a), for "or an amber list arrival," substitute ", or a non-eligible non-red list arrival,";
 - (b) in paragraph (b) for "a green list arrival" substitute "an eligible non-red list arrival".
- (4) In Schedule 6 (further provision about requirement to book and undertake tests)—
 - (a) in paragraph 1(1)—
 - (i) in paragraph (a) of the definition of "default isolation period", for "green or amber" substitute "non-eligible non-red";
 - (ii) in paragraph (a) of the definition of "relevant isolation provisions", for "a green" substitute "an eligible non-red";
 - (iii) in paragraph (b) of the definition of "relevant isolation provisions", for "an amber" substitute "a non-eligible non-red";
 - (b) in the heading before paragraph 2, and in paragraph 2(1)(b), for "amber" substitute "non-eligible non-red";
 - (c) in the heading before paragraph 3, and in paragraph 3(1), for "green" substitute" "eligible non-red";
 - (d) in the heading before paragraph 4, and in paragraph 4(1)(b), for "amber" substitute "non-eligible non-red";
 - (e) in the heading before paragraph 5, and paragraph 5(1), for "green" substitute "eligible non-red";
 - (f) in paragraph 8(3)—

- (i) in paragraph (c) for "a green" substitute "an eligible non-red";
- (ii) in paragraph (d) for "an amber" substitute "a non-eligible non-red";
- (g) in paragraph 8(6)(h) for "an amber or" substitute "a";
- (h) in paragraph 9(3)—
 - (i) in the heading to Form A, for "red and amber list" substitute "red list and non-eligible non-red list";
 - (ii) in the second paragraph of Form A, for the words from "an amber" to "exempt category" substitute "a non-red list country and meet the requirements to be an "eligible" arrival";
 - (iii) in the heading to Form B, for "red and amber list" substitute "red list and non-eligible non-red list";
 - (iv) in the fourth paragraph of Form B, for "are within the fully vaccinated traveller exempt category" substitute "meet the requirements to be "eligible" arrivals";
 - (v) in the heading to Form C, for "red and amber list" substitute "red list and non-eligible non-red list";
 - (vi) in the headings to Form D, Form E and Form F for "green" substitute "eligible non-red";
- (i) in the heading before paragraph 11, for "green" substitute "eligible non-red";
- (j) in paragraph 11—
 - (i) in sub-paragraph (1) for "a green" substitute "an eligible non-red";
 - (ii) in sub-paragraph (2) for "amber" substitute "non-eligible non-red".